THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
Vol 61 Issue 37 - October 13, 2022

LAST MEETING: October 6, 2022
President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: Sarah’s sister Mary
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 64% attendance at the meeting.

e Highway cleanup scheduled for November 4th, Details to follow. Club has agreed with the
Highway Dept. to perform the cleanup twice yearly for four more years. We will reportedly be
getting a new highway sign.

e Football Pool: Peggy won w/10 correct.

PROGRAM: Jess Deegan - Alzheimer’s and resources in Delta County

Jess E. Deegan II Ph.D. presented an overview of this chronic or resistive disorder of
metal processes that is caused by brain disease or injury. Dr. Deegan presented
statistics by age group on what percentage of the population is likely to encounter
this disease. He gave the group some hope by revealing new medications coming
on-line. He then passed on advice for how to interact with persons beset with the
disease.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
10/13/22
10/20/22
10/27/22
11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22
12/1/22
12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22
1/5/23
1/12/23
1/19/23
1/26/23
2/2/23
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23
3/2/23
3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23
4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

Speaker

Emily Wassell
Bart Eller

Program

The Grange

Member

John Seipel

Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy Peggy Szvetecz

Paonia Soil Company

Thanksgiving

no meeting

Fifth Thursday?

Shannon Ullman Elevation Mountain Grown Teas

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday

The

Rotary

Foundation

Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Randy Campbell

Claire Dauwe

John Coombe
Marsha Grant

Joy Kauffman

Carol Kiese

Ulli Lange

Josh Langille-Hoppe
Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
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