





## **THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE** Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 37 – October 13, 2022

LAST MEETING: October 6, 2022 President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: Sarah's sister Mary Key Guest: No key guest

## ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 64% attendance at the meeting.
- Highway cleanup scheduled for November 4<sup>th</sup>. Details to follow. Club has agreed with the Highway Dept. to perform the cleanup twice yearly for four more years. We will reportedly be getting a new highway sign.
- Football Pool: Peggy won w/10 correct.

## **PROGRAM:** Jess Deegan – Alzheimer's and resources in Delta County

Jess F. Deegan II Ph.D. presented an overview of this chronic or resistive disorder of metal processes that is caused by brain disease or injury. Dr. Deegan presented statistics by age group on what percentage of the population is likely to encounter this disease. He gave the group some hope by revealing new medications coming on-line. He then passed on advice for how to interact with persons beset with the disease.









## **UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:**

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
10/13/22		The Grange	John Seipel
10/20/22	Emily Wassell	Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy	Peggy Szvetecz
10/27/22	Bart Eller	Paonia Soil Company	Greg Thompson
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			Claire Dauwe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	
1/5/23	Shannon Ullman	Elevation Mountain Grown Teas	John Coombe
1/12/23			Marsha Grant
1/19/23			Joy Kauffman
1/26/23			Carol Kiese
2/2/23			Ulli Lange
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23			Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





